

Special Case No. 216/18

Order No.25

Dt.29.11.2019

Out of five accused persons, accused Uddalak Maitra and Monojit Das are produced from J.C through V.C.S. Accused Pinki Rajak, Mithu Ghosh and Krishna Singh are produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Today is the Resolution of Local Bar.

At this stage, a petition along with Order of the Hon'ble High Court has been filed by the I.O with direction to frame the charge within seven days thereof without granting unnecessary adjournment to either of the parties. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 04.12.2019 for production and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.