

03  
14.01.2020

Out of five accused persons, accused Monojit Das is produced from J.C through V.C.S. Accused Pinki Rajak, Mithu Ghosh and Krishna Singh are produced from J.C in person.

Ld. Advocate for De-facto complainant files a vokatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P prays for reschedule of trial.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Fix 21.03.2020 for evidence.

To date ( 21.03.2020) for hearing the petition and report of the I.O.

Accused persons as before.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me  
Sd/-Sonia Majumdar  
A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Sonia Majumdar  
Addl. Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Later Order No.04  
Dt.14/01/2020

After passing the above order, two witnesses turned up at 3.30 PM. They are returned without examination with a direction to be present on the date fixed positively.

To date (i.e 21.03.2020) for production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Sonia Majumdar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Sonia Majumdar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.