

Special ST - 01(12)2019
Special Case No.216/18

Order No.13

Dt.23.09.2020

Accused, Monojit Das is produced from J.C.

Accused Pinki Rajak, Mithu Ghosh and Krishna Singh are not produced from J.C.

Learned advocate moves bail prayer on behalf of accused Krishna Singh and submits that this accused is in custody for about two years. One of the accused died during pendency of this case. There is no material against her. She may be released on bail imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special P.P raises objection and submits that this is a case relating to child trafficking. Bail application of co-accused has been rejected by the Hon'ble High Court. She has objection in releasing the accused person on bail.

Offence alleged against the accused person is very serious in nature.

Materials on record does not inspire me to release her on bail.

Accordingly her prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

Accused are remanded to J.C till next date.

No earlier date is available due to ensuing Puja Vacation.

So, fix 09.12.2020 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to produce its witnesses.

D/c by me.
Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.