

Special ST – 01(12)2019
Special Case No.216/18

Ref.: Regent Park PS Case no:211 of 2018 Dated : 23.08.2018
U/s 370/373/120B of I.P.C & Sec 6/17/21 of the Protection of Children from Sexual
Offence Act, 2012 and section 4/7 of the Immoral Traffic (Prevention Act), 1956.

Present : Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.
StateVs..... Mintu Ghosh & Ors

Order No.15
Dt.23.12.2020

Received put up application along with a copy of Order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed on 22.12.2020 in CRM No.10401 of 2020 (via video conferencing) u/s 439 of Cr.P.C filed by learned advocate, Mr. Deepak Prahaladka and he sought for permission to furnish bail bond of accused, Monojit Das as directed by the Hon'ble High Court.

Heard learned advocate and learned Special P.P. Perused the copy of the Order.

The Hon'ble High Court was pleased to grant bail to the accused, Monojit Das. In view of the Order of the Hon'ble High Court, accused may furnish bail bond of Rs.10,000/-(rupees ten thousand only) with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of this Court subject to the condition that he shall appear before this Court on every date of hearing until further orders and shall not intimidate the witnesses or tamper with evidence in any manner whatsoever or commit similar offences in future and on further condition that he, while on bail, shall not leave the jurisdiction of Behala Police Station until further orders except for the purpose of investigation and / or for attending Court proceeding and shall report to the Officer-in-Charge, Behala Police Station once in a week until further orders. In the event he fails to appears before this Court without justifiable cause, this Court shall be at liberty to cancel his bail automatically without reference to the Hon'ble High Court.

Accused is directed to furnish bail bond before the learned C.J.M, Alipore.

Learned CJM is requested to release the accused if bond is accepted.

To date (12.02.2021).

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.