

Special ST – 01(12)2019
Special Case No.216/18
CNR-WBSP01-012762-2018

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.38

Dt.13.07.2022

Accused Mithu Ghosh and Monojit Das on bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned Special P.P is present with one witness namely Dr. Amrin Ezaz.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

Witness Dr. Amrin Ezaz is examined-in-chief by prosecution in full as PW-6. The documents and signatures are marked as **Ext.6 (whole document)**. She is also cross examined by learned Defence Counsel in full and then discharged.

Learned Defence Counsel files a petition praying for return of gold finger ring of accused Monojit Das.

Heard. Perused the petition.

Call for report from the I.O regarding seized gold finger ring of accused Monojit Das

Let a copy of this order along with copy of petition and document be sent to the AHTU, DD, Kolkata for necessary compliance and send the report within **fourteen days**.

To 29.11.2022 for appearance of accused and evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

I.O is directed to produce the witnesses on the next date positively.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.