

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special ST No. 01(12)2019**

**Spl Case - 216/2018**

**CNR-WBSP01-012762-2018**

**Regent Park PS 211 dated 23/08/2018**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 48

Dt. 21.04.2023

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by one Arshi Maitra along with an application with fresh vakalatnama praying for take custody of the flat situated at 131 , N.S.C Bose Road , Regent Park Govt Housing Estate, Block 17 , 2 nd Floor Flat No 5 , PO and PS Regent Park , Kolkata-700040 which was sealed and locked by police.

Copy served.

Heard . Perusal the same and considered.

**Call for report from I.O regarding this seized flat.**

Fix 12.05.2023 for I.O report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore