

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 01(12)2019**  
**Spl Case - 216/2018**  
**CNR-WBSP01-012762-2018**  
**Regent Park PS 211 dated 23/08/2018**

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 49  
Dt. 12.05.2023

Accused Mithu Ghosh and Monojit Das on C/B are present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Witness is not present.

I.O files a report regarding the seized documents as per order no 47 dated  
20/04/2023.

**I.O also files another application , praying for time to file his report  
regarding a seized flat as per order no 48 dated 21/04/2023.**

Case is adjourned .

Fix 02/06/2023 for report.

Fix 18/07/2023 for appearance and further examination of PW10 .

D/c by me.  
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore